Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)  and in exercise of the powers 
conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand 
notice dated 28/06/2017 calling upon the borrower M/s  J L Cashews Private Limited to repay the amount 
mentioned  in the notice being Rs.2,70,59,496/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Six Only) within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general 
that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred

[...]

(Amount in Rs) 

Facilities Amount 

Cash Credit Account  5,29,95,315.98  

Term Loan Account    94,43,258.00  

Expense Account   11,19,272.60 

Total Rs.6,35,57,846.58 

Total dues as on 28.11.2023 is Rs.6,35,57,846.58/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Six and Paise Fifty Eight Only) together with further interest and charges 
thereon with effect from  28/11/2023. 

(V)  Terms & Conditions 

1 The Authorised Officer (AO) exercising the powers under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

[...]

https://www.idbibank.in E-auctions  from 16/03/2024 and also from E-auction 
Service Provider i.e  M/s 4closure website: https://bankauctions.in. 

3  

Reserve Price and EMD  

Lot 1 : Machinery lying in the Cashew Factory at Kalayapuram 

a) The Reserve Price for the sale of the Machinery is Rs. 13,50,000/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). 

b) The EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) has been fixed at Rs. 1,35,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only) 

Lot 2: Cashew Factory at Kalayapuram along with Machinery described in Lot 
1 

a) The Reserve Price for the sale of the cashew factory along with Machinery is 
Rs. 1,25,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five  Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only). 

b) The EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) has been fixed at Rs. 12,55,000/- 

(Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only) 

4. The sale of Secured Assets is on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there 

is", “Without recourse” and “No complaint” basis.  

The description of the immovable property is based on the mortgage created by the 
Borrower/s with the secured lender from time to time and the representations made